## BASIC LAW OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

## RESOLUTION

(Under Article 75 of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China)

## RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

RESOLVED that Rule 28(2) of the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region be amended by repealing everything after "the President may" and substituting "allow short and succinct questions to be put to the public officer making the statement, if in the opinion of the President the questions are relevant to the statement.".